
Official Box Score - Final
Oklahoma at Arizona
02/06/2026 at Hillenbrand Stadium (Tucson, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 11 2 9

Arizona 2 1 0 0 2 6 11 6 0 4

Win: Adams,Jalen (2-0) Loss: Berzon,Sydney (0-1) Save: None.

Oklahoma 6 (1-1; 1-1 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

16  Dayton,Abby (LF) CF 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
01  Wells,Kendall (DH) C 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
05 Parker,Ella RF 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
02 McEnroeMarinas,Nell 3B 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
09 Milloy,Tia (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

07 Pickering,Kasidi LF 3 1 2 2 0 1 3 0 0 3
22 Minor,Kai (CF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

77  Barker,Sydney 1B 4 0 1 0 0 1 7 0 0 2
42 Garcia,Gabbie SS 4 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 2
00 Parker,Allyssa DH 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
29 Berzon,Sydney (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
99 Guachino,Miali (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50 Agbayani,Ailana 2B 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 0
12  McDaniel,Lexi (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11  Deal,Kierston P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Emerling,Isabela (C) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Lowry,Audrey (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 6 11 6 4 4 18 8 2 9

BATTING

HR: Parker (2nd, 0 out, RBI off Adams); McEnroeMarinas (1st, 2 out, RBI off Berry);

Pickering (1st, 2 out, RBI off Berry); Garcia (2nd, 0 out, RBI off Berry)

TB: Parker 4; McEnroeMarinas 5; Pickering 5; Garcia 5. 2-Out RBI: McEnroeMarinas
2; Pickering. HBP: McEnroeMarinas. GDP: Agbayani.
Team RISP: 1-9.

FIELDING

PB: Wells.

Arizona 11 (3-0; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

25 Shockey,Regan CF 4 2 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 1
00 Trice,Sereniti 2B 3 1 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
21  Stewart,Sydney C 1 2 0 1 3 0 4 0 0 2
17  Daley,Molli (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8  Jenkins,Grace RF 3 2 1 4 1 0 2 0 0 0
2  Biehl,Tayler SS 4 1 1 4 0 0 5 2 0 0
33 Sniffen,Jenna 3B 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
55 Lucas,Kez 1B 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
19  Wild,Anyssa (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Escobar,Kiki (1B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

18  Kavanagh,Emma DH 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
66 Duke,Addison LF 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11  Berry,Jenae P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Adams,Jalen (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 26 11 6 10 7 0 21 2 0 4

BATTING

HR: Biehl (6th, 2 out, RBI off Guachino); Jenkins (5th, 1 out, RBI off Parker)
TB: Biehl 4; Jenkins 4. 2-Out RBI: Trice; Biehl 4.

Team RISP: 2-7.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Biehl 2, Escobar).

OU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Deal,Kierston 0.0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 4 2

00 Parker,Allyssa 4.1 4 4 3 3 0 20 17 87 52

29 Berzon,Sydney (L) 1.1 0 3 0 2 0 7 5 17 7
99 Guachino,Miali 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 3 1 13 4

24 Lowry,Audrey (7) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 3

Totals 6.0 6 11 3 7 0 33 26 124 68

Inher. Rnrs: Berzon 0/3.

GO-FO: Deal 1-0; Parker 9-4; Berzon 1-3; Guachino 0-0; Lowry 1-0.

ARIZ IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Berry,Jenae 1.0 4 4 4 0 2 7 7 27 16

12 Adams,Jalen (W) (2) 6.0 7 2 2 4 2 29 24 125 79

Totals 7.0 11 6 6 4 4 36 31 152 95

WP: Adams. HB: Adams.

GO-FO: Berry 1-0; Adams 2-13.

Umpires: HP: Smokey Edds; 1B: Mike Bartling; 2B: ; 3B: Rob Penticoff.

First Pitch:4:06 PM. Duration:2:43.

Attendance:2640

Weather:Conditions: Sunny, partly cloudy; Temp: 77F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Oklahoma at Arizona
02/06/2026 at Hillenbrand Stadium (Tucson, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 11 2 9

Arizona 2 1 0 0 2 6 11 6 0 4

Oklahoma starters:
16/cf/Dayton,Abby; 01/c/Wells,Kendall; 05/rf/Parker,Ella; 02/3b/McEnroeMarinas,Nell; 07/lf/Pickering,Kasidi; 77/1b/Barker,Sydney;

42/ss/Garcia,Gabbie; 00/dh/Parker,Allyssa; 50/2b/Agbayani,Ailana; 11/p/Deal,Kierston;

Arizona starters:
25/cf/Shockey,Regan; 00/2b/Trice,Sereniti; 21/c/Stewart,Sydney; 8/rf/Jenkins,Grace; 2/ss/Biehl,Tayler; 33/3b/Sniffen,Jenna; 55/1b/Lucas,Kez;

18/dh/Kavanagh,Emma; 66/lf/Duke,Addison; 11/p/Berry,Jenae;



1st Inning
Top of 1st - OU batting

Dayton,Abby grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Wells,Kendall singled to left field (2-2 BSKB).

Parker,Ella struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS).

McEnroeMarinas,Nell homered to deep right field, 2RBI (1-1 BS); Wells,Kendall scored from first base.

Pickering,Kasidi homered to deep left field, RBI (2-0 BB).

Barker,Sydney struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS).

Bottom of 1st - ARIZ batting

OU position change: Pickering,Kasidi now playing 1b from lf

OU position change: Barker,Sydney now playing lf from 1b

OU position change: Parker,Allyssa now playing p from dh

OU position change: now playing OUT from p

Shockey,Regan singled to short (1-0 B).

OU position change: Pickering,Kasidi now playing lf from 1b

OU position change: Barker,Sydney now playing 1b from lf

OU substitution: Deal,Kierston replaces at OUT.

Trice,Sereniti singled to third base (0-2 KF); Shockey,Regan advanced to second base.

Stewart,Sydney walked (3-2 KFBBBFB); Shockey,Regan advanced to third base; Trice,Sereniti advanced to
second base.

Jenkins,Grace grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (2-2 BKFB); Shockey,Regan scored; Trice,Sereniti
advanced to third base; Stewart,Sydney advanced to second base.

Biehl,Tayler reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-2 KFB); Trice,Sereniti out at home, p to c;
Stewart,Sydney advanced to third base.

Biehl,Tayler advanced to second base on a passed ball; Stewart,Sydney scored on a passed ball, unearned.

Sniffen,Jenna grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OU 3 3 0 0

ARIZ 2 2 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - OU batting

Garcia,Gabbie homered to deep center field, RBI (2-1 KBB).

ARIZ pitching change: Adams,Jalen replaces Berry,Jenae.

Parker,Allyssa homered to deep right field, RBI (1-2 BKKF).

Agbayani,Ailana grounded out to the right side of the infield putout by 2b, unassisted (1-0 B).

Dayton,Abby singled to left field (0-2 KK).

Wells,Kendall flied out to left center putout by cf (0-1 F).

Parker,Ella singled to shallow center field (0-0); Dayton,Abby advanced to second base.

McEnroeMarinas,Nell walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Dayton,Abby advanced to third base; Parker,Ella advanced to
second base.

Pickering,Kasidi struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS).

Bottom of 2nd - ARIZ batting

Lucas,Kez grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (3-2 BFBKFBF).

Kavanagh,Emma singled to center field (1-1 KB).

Duke,Addison reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-1 BFB); Kavanagh,Emma out at second base, 3b
to 2b.

OU position change: Parker,Allyssa now playing dh from p

OU position change: Deal,Kierston now playing p from OUT

Shockey,Regan reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B); Duke,Addison advanced to second base on
a throwing error by McEnroeMarinas,Nell (E5).

Trice,Sereniti singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Duke,Addison scored from second base, unearned;
Shockey,Regan advanced to second base.

OU position change: Parker,Allyssa now playing p from dh

OU substitution: replaces Deal,Kierston at OUT.

Stewart,Sydney grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 KBBKFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OU 2 4 0 3

ARIZ 1 2 1 2



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - OU batting

Barker,Sydney singled up the middle (2-2 BBFF).

Barker,Sydney advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Garcia,Gabbie struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFFFBS).

Parker,Allyssa walked (3-2 KBSBFFBFB).

OU substitution: McDaniel,Lexi pinch hitting for Agbayani,Ailana.

McDaniel,Lexi popped up to the pitcher (0-0).

Dayton,Abby lined out to short (3-2 BBFKB).

Bottom of 3rd - ARIZ batting

OU substitution: Agbayani,Ailana replaces McDaniel,Lexi at 2b, batting 9th.

OU defensive substitution: Deal,Kierston replaces at OUT

Jenkins,Grace lined out to lf (2-2 FBBF).

Biehl,Tayler flied out to lf (0-1 S).

Sniffen,Jenna grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OU 0 1 0 2

ARIZ 0 0 0 0

4th Inning
Top of 4th - OU batting

Wells,Kendall flied out to cf (1-2 FBF).

Parker,Ella walked (3-1 BBBKB).

McEnroeMarinas,Nell hit by pitch (1-1 FB); Parker,Ella advanced to second base.

Pickering,Kasidi singled to center field, RBI (1-2 FBF); Parker,Ella scored from second base;

McEnroeMarinas,Nell advanced to second base.

Barker,Sydney popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (3-1 KBBB).

Garcia,Gabbie lined out to short (1-1 BF).

Bottom of 4th - ARIZ batting

Lucas,Kez flied out to lf (2-2 BKBF).

Kavanagh,Emma popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (3-2 KFBBBFF).

Duke,Addison walked (3-2 BFFBFFBB).

Shockey,Regan reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-1 BBS); Duke,Addison out at second base, 2b

unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

OU 1 1 0 2

ARIZ 0 0 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - OU batting

Parker,Allyssa flied out to cf (0-2 KF).

Agbayani,Ailana flied out to rf (0-2 KFF).

Dayton,Abby flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKK).

Bottom of 5th - ARIZ batting

OU position change: Dayton,Abby now playing lf from cf

OU position change: Wells,Kendall now playing dh from c

OU substitution: Minor,Kai replaces Pickering,Kasidi at cf, batting 5th.

OU substitution: Emerling,Isabela replaces at c.

Trice,Sereniti grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Stewart,Sydney walked (3-0 BBBB).

ARIZ substitution: Daley,Molli pinch running for Stewart,Sydney.

Jenkins,Grace homered to deep right field, 2RBI (0-0); Daley,Molli scored from first base.

OU pitching change: Berzon,Sydney replaces Parker,Allyssa.

Biehl,Tayler flied out to lf (0-0).

Sniffen,Jenna popped up to second base (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OU 0 0 0 0

ARIZ 2 1 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - OU batting

ARIZ substitution: Stewart,Sydney replaces Daley,Molli at c, batting 3rd.

Wells,Kendall flied out to cf (0-0).

Parker,Ella walked (3-0 BBBB).

McEnroeMarinas,Nell singled to left field (2-2 BBKKFF); Parker,Ella advanced to second base.

OU substitution: Milloy,Tia pinch running for McEnroeMarinas,Nell.

Minor,Kai lined out to short (1-1 BK).

Barker,Sydney popped up to second base (3-2 FBBBKFFFFFFF).

Bottom of 6th - ARIZ batting

OU substitution: McEnroeMarinas,Nell replaces Milloy,Tia at 3b, batting 4th.

ARIZ substitution: Wild,Anyssa pinch hitting for Lucas,Kez.

Wild,Anyssa flied out to lf (0-0).

Kavanagh,Emma walked (3-0 BBBB).

Duke,Addison reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Agbayani,Ailana (E4) (0-0); Kavanagh,Emma

advanced to second base.

Shockey,Regan reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-2 BKFB); Kavanagh,Emma advanced to third

base; Duke,Addison out at second base, 2b unassisted.

Trice,Sereniti walked (3-0 BBBB); Shockey,Regan advanced to second base.

OU pitching change: Guachino,Miali replaces Berzon,Sydney.

Stewart,Sydney walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Kavanagh,Emma scored, unearned; Shockey,Regan advanced to
third base; Trice,Sereniti advanced to second base.

Jenkins,Grace walked, RBI (3-2 BBKBKB); Shockey,Regan scored, unearned; Trice,Sereniti advanced to third
base; Stewart,Sydney advanced to second base.

Biehl,Tayler homered to deep center field, 4RBI (1-1 KB); Trice,Sereniti scored, unearned; Stewart,Sydney
scored from second base; Jenkins,Grace scored from first base.

OU pitching change: Lowry,Audrey replaces Guachino,Miali.

Sniffen,Jenna grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 KS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OU 0 1 0 2

ARIZ 6 1 1 0



7th Inning
Top of 7th - OU batting

ARIZ substitution: Escobar,Kiki replaces Wild,Anyssa at 1b, batting 7th.

Garcia,Gabbie singled to center field (1-2 FBK).

OU substitution: Emerling,Isabela replaces Lowry,Audrey at c, batting 8th.

OU substitution: Lowry,Audrey replaces Emerling,Isabela at p.

Emerling,Isabela popped up to short (1-1 BF).

Agbayani,Ailana grounded into double play to short, unassisted (0-0); Garcia,Gabbie out at 2B on the play, ss to
1b, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

OU 0 1 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Oklahoma at Arizona
02/06/2026 at Hillenbrand Stadium (Tucson, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 11 2 9

Arizona 2 1 0 0 2 6 11 6 0 4

Oklahoma starters:
16/cf/Dayton,Abby; 01/c/Wells,Kendall; 05/rf/Parker,Ella; 02/3b/McEnroeMarinas,Nell; 07/lf/Pickering,Kasidi; 77/1b/Barker,Sydney;

42/ss/Garcia,Gabbie; 00/dh/Parker,Allyssa; 50/2b/Agbayani,Ailana; 11/p/Deal,Kierston;

Arizona starters:
25/cf/Shockey,Regan; 00/2b/Trice,Sereniti; 21/c/Stewart,Sydney; 8/rf/Jenkins,Grace; 2/ss/Biehl,Tayler; 33/3b/Sniffen,Jenna; 55/1b/Lucas,Kez;

18/dh/Kavanagh,Emma; 66/lf/Duke,Addison; 11/p/Berry,Jenae;

Top of 1st - OU batting

Dayton,Abby grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Wells,Kendall singled to left field (2-2 BSKB).

Parker,Ella struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS).

McEnroeMarinas,Nell homered to deep right field, 2RBI (1-1 BS); Wells,Kendall scored from first base.

Pickering,Kasidi homered to deep left field, RBI (2-0 BB).

Barker,Sydney struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS).

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - ARIZ batting

OU position change: Pickering,Kasidi now playing 1b from lf

OU position change: Barker,Sydney now playing lf from 1b

OU position change: Parker,Allyssa now playing p from dh

OU position change: now playing OUT from p

Shockey,Regan singled to short (1-0 B).

OU position change: Pickering,Kasidi now playing lf from 1b

OU position change: Barker,Sydney now playing 1b from lf

OU substitution: Deal,Kierston replaces at OUT.

Trice,Sereniti singled to third base (0-2 KF); Shockey,Regan advanced to second base.

Stewart,Sydney walked (3-2 KFBBBFB); Shockey,Regan advanced to third base; Trice,Sereniti advanced to second base.

Jenkins,Grace grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (2-2 BKFB); Shockey,Regan scored; Trice,Sereniti advanced to third base;
Stewart,Sydney advanced to second base.

Biehl,Tayler reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-2 KFB); Trice,Sereniti out at home, p to c; Stewart,Sydney advanced to
third base.

Biehl,Tayler advanced to second base on a passed ball; Stewart,Sydney scored on a passed ball, unearned.

Sniffen,Jenna grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BBK).



2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - OU batting

Garcia,Gabbie homered to deep center field, RBI (2-1 KBB).

ARIZ pitching change: Adams,Jalen replaces Berry,Jenae.

Parker,Allyssa homered to deep right field, RBI (1-2 BKKF).

Agbayani,Ailana grounded out to the right side of the infield putout by 2b, unassisted (1-0 B).

Dayton,Abby singled to left field (0-2 KK).

Wells,Kendall flied out to left center putout by cf (0-1 F).

Parker,Ella singled to shallow center field (0-0); Dayton,Abby advanced to second base.

McEnroeMarinas,Nell walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Dayton,Abby advanced to third base; Parker,Ella advanced to second base.

Pickering,Kasidi struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS).

2 R, 4 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - ARIZ batting

Lucas,Kez grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (3-2 BFBKFBF).

Kavanagh,Emma singled to center field (1-1 KB).

Duke,Addison reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-1 BFB); Kavanagh,Emma out at second base, 3b to 2b.

OU position change: Parker,Allyssa now playing dh from p

OU position change: Deal,Kierston now playing p from OUT

Shockey,Regan reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B); Duke,Addison advanced to second base on a throwing error by

McEnroeMarinas,Nell (E5).

Trice,Sereniti singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Duke,Addison scored from second base, unearned; Shockey,Regan advanced to second base.

OU position change: Parker,Allyssa now playing p from dh

OU substitution: replaces Deal,Kierston at OUT.

Stewart,Sydney grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 KBBKFB).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 4th - OU batting

Wells,Kendall flied out to cf (1-2 FBF).

Parker,Ella walked (3-1 BBBKB).

McEnroeMarinas,Nell hit by pitch (1-1 FB); Parker,Ella advanced to second base.

Pickering,Kasidi singled to center field, RBI (1-2 FBF); Parker,Ella scored from second base; McEnroeMarinas,Nell advanced to second base.

Barker,Sydney popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (3-1 KBBB).

Garcia,Gabbie lined out to short (1-1 BF).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - ARIZ batting

OU position change: Dayton,Abby now playing lf from cf

OU position change: Wells,Kendall now playing dh from c

OU substitution: Minor,Kai replaces Pickering,Kasidi at cf, batting 5th.

OU substitution: Emerling,Isabela replaces at c.

Trice,Sereniti grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).



Stewart,Sydney walked (3-0 BBBB).

ARIZ substitution: Daley,Molli pinch running for Stewart,Sydney.

Jenkins,Grace homered to deep right field, 2RBI (0-0); Daley,Molli scored from first base.

OU pitching change: Berzon,Sydney replaces Parker,Allyssa.

Biehl,Tayler flied out to lf (0-0).

Sniffen,Jenna popped up to second base (0-0).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - ARIZ batting

OU substitution: McEnroeMarinas,Nell replaces Milloy,Tia at 3b, batting 4th.

ARIZ substitution: Wild,Anyssa pinch hitting for Lucas,Kez.

Wild,Anyssa flied out to lf (0-0).

Kavanagh,Emma walked (3-0 BBBB).

Duke,Addison reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Agbayani,Ailana (E4) (0-0); Kavanagh,Emma advanced to second base.

Shockey,Regan reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-2 BKFB); Kavanagh,Emma advanced to third base; Duke,Addison out at

second base, 2b unassisted.

Trice,Sereniti walked (3-0 BBBB); Shockey,Regan advanced to second base.

OU pitching change: Guachino,Miali replaces Berzon,Sydney.

Stewart,Sydney walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Kavanagh,Emma scored, unearned; Shockey,Regan advanced to third base; Trice,Sereniti
advanced to second base.

Jenkins,Grace walked, RBI (3-2 BBKBKB); Shockey,Regan scored, unearned; Trice,Sereniti advanced to third base; Stewart,Sydney
advanced to second base.

Biehl,Tayler homered to deep center field, 4RBI (1-1 KB); Trice,Sereniti scored, unearned; Stewart,Sydney scored from second base;
Jenkins,Grace scored from first base.

OU pitching change: Lowry,Audrey replaces Guachino,Miali.

Sniffen,Jenna grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 KS).

6 R, 1 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.



Oklahoma at Arizona
02/06/2026 at Hillenbrand Stadium (Tucson, Ariz.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 11 2 9

Arizona 2 1 0 0 2 6 11 6 0 4

OKLAHOMA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #16 Dayton, Abby lf 4 0 1 0

2 #01 Wells, Kendall dh 4 1 1 0

3 #05 Parker, Ella rf 2 1 1 0

4 #02 McEnroe-Marinas, Nelly
#09 Milloy, Tia

3b 2

0

1

0

2

0

2

0

5 #22 Minor, Kai
#07 Pickering, Kasidi

cf 1

3

0

1

0

2

0

2

6 #77 Barker, Sydney 1b 4 0 1 0

7 #42 Garcia, Gabbie ss 4 1 2 1

8 #00 Parker, Allyssa
#29 Berzon, Sydney
#99 Guachino, Miali

c 2

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

9 #50 Agbayani, Ailana
#12 McDaniel, Lexi

2b 3

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 31 6 11 6
Runs 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
Hits 3 4 1 1 0 1 1 11
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 3 2 2 0 2 0 9

OU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Deal,Kierston 0.0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 4 2
00 Parker,Allyssa 4.1 4 4 3 3 0 20 17 87 52
29 Berzon,Sydney (L) 1.1 0 3 0 2 0 7 5 17 7
99 Guachino,Miali 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 3 1 13 4
24 Lowry,Audrey (7) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 3

Totals 6.0 6 11 3 7 0 33 26 124 68

Inher. Rnrs: Berzon 0/3.

GO-FO: Deal 1-0; Parker 9-4; Berzon 1-3; Guachino 0-0; Lowry 1-0.
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Oklahoma at Arizona
02/06/2026 at Hillenbrand Stadium (Tucson, Ariz.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 11 2 9

Arizona 2 1 0 0 2 6 11 6 0 4

ARIZONA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #25 Shockey, Regan cf 4 2 1 0

2 #00 Trice, Sereniti 2b 3 1 2 1

3 #21 Stewart, Sydney
#17 Daley, Molli

c 1

0

2

1

0

0

1

0

4 #8 Jenkins, Grace rf 3 2 1 4

5 #2 Biehl, Tayler ss 4 1 1 4

6 #33 Sniffen, Jenna 3b 4 0 0 0

7 #29 Escobar, Kiki
#55 Lucas, Kez
#19 Wild, Anyssa

1b 0

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #18 Kavanagh, Emma dh 2 1 1 0

9 #66 Duke, Addison lf 2 1 0 0

Totals 26 11 6 10
Runs 2 1 0 0 2 6 11
Hits 2 2 0 0 1 1 6
Errors 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
LOB 1 2 0 1 0 0 4

ARIZ IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Berry,Jenae 1.0 4 4 4 0 2 7 7 27 16
12 Adams,Jalen (W) (2) 6.0 7 2 2 4 2 29 24 125 79

Totals 7.0 11 6 6 4 4 36 31 152 95

WP: Adams. HB: Adams.

GO-FO: Berry 1-0; Adams 2-13.
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